

Updated Double X-Pod Hardware list.  
Please use these values instead of those listed in the written instructions.

22037 HARDWARE KIT X-POD

PN	Description	QTY
10610	2 3/4" Bolt (5/16 -18)	16
10611	1 1/2" Bolt (5/16 -18)	12
10615	1 3/4" Bolt (5/16 -18)	26
10617	Centerlock Nuts (5/16 -18)	54

©STLLC 5/15/2007

Updated Double X-Pod Hardware list.  
Please use these values instead of those listed in the written instructions.

22037 HARDWARE KIT X-POD

PN	Description	QTY
10610	2 3/4" Bolt (5/16 -18)	16
10611	1 1/2" Bolt (5/16 -18)	12
10615	1 3/4" Bolt (5/16 -18)	26
10617	Centerlock Nuts (5/16 -18)	54

©STLLC 5/15/2007

Updated Double X-Pod Hardware list.  
Please use these values instead of those listed in the written instructions.

22037 HARDWARE KIT X-POD

PN	Description	QTY
10610	2 3/4" Bolt (5/16 -18)	16
10611	1 1/2" Bolt (5/16 -18)	12
10615	1 3/4" Bolt (5/16 -18)	26
10617	Centerlock Nuts (5/16 -18)	54

©STLLC 5/15/2007

Updated Double X-Pod Hardware list.  
Please use these values instead of those listed in the written instructions.

22037 HARDWARE KIT X-POD

PN	Description	QTY
10610	2 3/4" Bolt (5/16 -18)	16
10611	1 1/2" Bolt (5/16 -18)	12
10615	1 3/4" Bolt (5/16 -18)	26
10617	Centerlock Nuts (5/16 -18)	54

©STLLC 5/15/2007